
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Respondents
Peter Eliades, Individually and as Trustee
of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08;
Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appellant
Eldorado Hills, LLC

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Appellant,

vs.

SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND
ROGICH, AS TRUSTEE OF THE
ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE
TRUST; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC,
A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; PETER ELIADES,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08;

Supreme Court No. 79917

District Court No. A686303

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS
PETER ELIADES,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08;
TELD, LLC; AND
RESPONDENT/CROSS-
APPELLANT ELDORADO
HILLS, LLC

Electronically Filed
Nov 15 2019 10:12 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79917   Document 2019-46885



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

AND IMITATIONS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Respondents.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(2), Dennis L.

Kennedy and Joseph A. Liebman of the law firm BaileyKennedy are entering

their appearance as counsel for Respondents Peter Eliades, Individually

and as Trustee of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08; Teld, LLC; and

Respondent/Cross-Appellant Eldorado Hills, LLC. Please serve all pleadings

and papers on the following:

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3

Dennis L. Kennedy
Joseph A. Liebman
BaileyKennedy
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

DATED this 15th day of November, 2019.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Dennis L. Kennedy
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Respondents
Peter Eliades, Individually and as Trustee
of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08;
Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appellant
Eldorado Hills, LLC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the

15th day of November, 2019, service of the foregoing NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE AS COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS PETER ELIADES,

INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES SURVIVOR

TRUST OF 10/30/08; TELD, LLC; AND RESPONDENT/CROSS-

APPELLANT ELDORADO HILLS, LLC was made by electronic service

through the Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system and/or by

depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid,

and addressed to the following at their last known addresses:

MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ.
SIMONS HALL JOHNSTON PC
6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite F-46
Reno, NV 89509

Email: msimons@shjnevada.com

Attorneys for Appellant
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
BRENOCH WIRTHLIN, ESQ.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: slionel@fclaw.com
bwirthlin@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND
ROGICH, Individually and as
Trustee of THE ROGICH
FAMILY IRREVOCABLE
TRUST, and IMITATIONS, LLC

/ / /

/ / /



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

5

MICHAEL V. CRISTALLI

JANIECE S. MARSHALL

GENTILE CRISTALLI MILLER
ARMENI SAVARESE
410 South Rampart Blvd., Suite 420
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Email: mcristalli@gcmaslaw.com
jmarshall@gcmaslaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND
ROGICH as Trustee of THE
ROGICH FAMILY
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

/s/ Sharon L. Murnane
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY


