1	Dennis L. Kennedy			
	Nevada Bar No. 1462			
2	JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN			
2	Nevada Bar No. 10125 BAILEY * KENNEDY	Electronically Filed		
3	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Nov 15 2019 10:12 a.r Elizabeth A. Brown	n.	
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302	Clerk of Supreme Cou	ırt	
•	Telephone: 702.562.8820 Facsimile: 702.562.8821			
5	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com			
	JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com			
6	Attorno our for Dorn on Joseph			
7	Attorneys for Respondents Peter Eliades, Individually and as Trust	ee		
,	of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/06	8;		
8	Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appellant			
	Eldorado Hills, LLC			
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
10	NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A	Suprama Count No. 70017		
10	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY	Supreme Court No. 79917		
11	COMPANY,	District Court No. A686303		
	Appellant,			
12	Арренан,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS		
12	VS.	COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS PETER ELIADES,		
13	SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND	INDIVIDUALLY AND AS		
14	ROGICH, AS TRUSTEE OF THE	TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES		
	ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE	SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08; TELD, LLC; AND		
15	TRUST; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC,	RESPONDENT/CROSS-		
	A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A	APPELLANT ELDORADO		
16	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY	HILLS, LLC		
17	COMPANY; PETER ELIADES,			
1/	INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES			
18	SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08;			

1	AND IMITATIONS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY			
2	COMPANY,			
3	Respondents.			
4	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(2), Dennis L.			
5	Kennedy and Joseph A. Liebman of the law firm Bailey❖Kennedy are entering			
6	their appearance as counsel for Respondents Peter Eliades, Individually			
7	and as Trustee of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08; Teld, LLC; and			
8	Respondent/Cross-Appellant Eldorado Hills, LLC. Please serve all pleadings			
9	and papers on the following:			
10	///			
11				
12				
13				
14	///			
15	///			
16	///			
17	///			
18	///			
	2			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on th					
15th day of November, 2019, service of the foregoing NOTICE OF					
APPEARANCE AS COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS PETER ELIADES					
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE	OF THE ELIADES SURVIVOR				
TRUST OF 10/30/08; TELD, LLC; AND RESPONDENT/CROSS-					
APPELLANT ELDORADO HILLS, LLC was made by electronic service					
through the Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by					
depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid,					
and addressed to the following at their last known addresses:					
MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ. SIMONS HALL JOHNSTON PC	Email: msimons@shjnevada.com				
6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite F-46 Reno, NV 89509	Attorneys for Appellant NANYAH VEGAS, LLC				
Samuel S. Lionel, Esq. Brenoch Wirthlin, Esq. FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	Email: slionel@fclaw.com bwirthlin@fclaw.com				
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400 Las Vegas, NV 89101	Attorneys for Respondents SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH, Individually and as Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST, and IMITATIONS, LLC				
///					
///					

	1 2 3 4 5	MICHAEL V. CRISTALLI JANIECE S. MARSHALL GENTILE CRISTALLI MILLER ARMENI SAVARESE 410 South Rampart Blvd., Suite 420 Las Vegas, NV 89145	Email: mcristalli@gcmaslaw.com jmarshall@gcmaslaw.com Attorneys for Respondents SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
	6	<u>/s/ S</u> Em	Sharon L. Murnane ployee of BAILEY KENNEDY
2	7		
NNEDY AVENUE 89148-1302	8		
BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820	9		
BAILE 8984 SPAI LAS VEGA	10		
	11		
	12		
	13		
	14		
	15		
	16		
	17		
	18		
		_	